September 16, 1998 g Chevron

Chewon Canada Resources
L. (Cindy) Mclvor

JV Contracts Represcntative
500 - Fifth Avenue S.W,
Calgary, Alberta T2P OL7
Phone; (403)234-5259
Fax:  (403)234-5450

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS OF THE
PLAN FOR UNIT OPERATION

DaLY UNIT NO. 3

(Addressee List Attached)

Dear Ladies & Gentlemen:

Revisions to Schedule “A” and “B” of the ‘\p

Plan for Unit Operation Governing the Unitized Management Opcration Qo
and Further Development of Daly Unit No. 3 Q
Our File No. 600197

Enclosed please find revisions io Schedule “A” and Schedule “B” of the subject Agreement, which has
been revised to reflect the foilowing change:

o The amalgamation of Corvair Oils Litd. and Tundra Oil and Gas Litd. to form Tundra Oil and Gas Ltd.
The above revisions are effective September 1, 1998.

If you have any questions or COncerns, please contact me at 234-5259 or at mciv@chevron.com.

Yours truly,

CHEVRON CANADA RESOURCES

) Oy
)\ jj C o Ce)

L. (Cindy) Mclvor

1.V. Contracts Representative

Attachment

Daly Unit 3

cc: M. Yates Dootka S. Dodds
E. Sveinson J. Gant
S. Gregory Producing Records
LV. Accounting Contract No. 600197

OAVCONTRACTFILES\G00L IT\DALY 3Schedule A& BRev0993Lu. Doc




PALY UNIT NO. 3
SCHEDULE "A"

TRACT NUMBERS AND THE PRIMA FACIE WORKING INTEREST OWNERS OF THE
TRACTS IN DALY UNIT NO. 3
AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 1998

. Percentage Working
Tract Number Working Interest Owner Interest Ownership

13-16 Chevron Canada Resources 100
4-7 Chevron Canada Resources 100
5-1 Chevron Canada Rescurces 100
i0-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
11-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
12-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
13-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
14-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
15-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
16-1 Chevron Canada Resources 100
5-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100
7-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100
8-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100
9-2 Tundra Oil and Gas Ltd. 100
10-2 Tundra Oil and Gas Ltd. 100
12-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100
13-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100
14-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100
15-2 Chevron Canada Resources 100

Effective September 1, 1998




16-2

9-10

10-10

16-10

13-11

14-11

15-11

16-11

1-12

2-12

3-12

-2

Chevron Canada Resources

Chevron Canada Resources: |

Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources

Chevron Canada Resources

100
100
100
100
100
100
130
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

Effective September 1, 1998




4-12

5-12

6-12

7-12

8-12

9-12

11-12

12-12

13-12

14-12

15-12

16-12

2-13

3-13

4-13

5-13

6-13

10-13

11-13

12-13
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Chevron Canada Resources

Chevron Canada Resources - |

Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Tundra Oil and Gas Ltd.

Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources

Chevron Canada Resources

100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
160
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

Effective September 1, 1998




13-13

14-13

15-13

2-14

3-14

4-14

5-14

6-14

8-14

12-14

1-23

8-23

9-23

2-24

7-24

Contract No.: 600197
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Chevron Canada Resources

Chevron Canada Resources )

Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Caevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources
Chevron Canada Resources

Chevron Canada Resources

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

Effective September 1, 1998




DALY UNIT NO. 3
SCHEDULE "B"

PRIMA FACIE WORKING INTEREST OWNERS AND THEIR
PARTICIPATING INTERESTS IN
DALY UNIT NO. 3
AS OF SEPTEBMER 1, 1998

Chevron Canada Resources 94.62117 7
oo
Tundra Oil and Gas Ltd. 537883 7 Qo
100.00000

Contract No.: 600197

Effective September 1, 1998




m& Chevron Canada Resources

- 500 - Fifth Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P0L7  October 15, 1991

Phone (403) 234-5000 Fax (403} 234-5247

Sale of Rundle Petroleums Ltd.’s
Interest to Chevron Canada Resourc&s

Daly Unit No. 1 : T TN
Daly Unit No. 3 PSS I NN
Manitoba Energy and Mines i
Petroleum Branch
555 - 330 Graham Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba _ S
R3C 4E3 e

Dear Sirs:

We wish to advise that effective September 1, 1991, Rundle Petroleums Ltd. assigned its entire
interest in the above referenced Units to Chevron Canada Resources.

We request that any well licences or pipeline permits pertaining to the captioned Units that are
currently registered in the name of Rundle Petroleums Ltd. be transferred to Chevron Canada
Resources Limited, in its capacity as Managing Partner on behalf of the Chevron Canada Resources
partnership. The address for service shall be:

Chevron Canada Resources Limited

500 - Fifth Avenue S.W.

Calgary, Alberta

T2P OL7

Attention: Manager, Units and Joint Ventures

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

RUNDLE PETROLEUMS LTD. CHEVRON CANADA RESOURCES, by its
Managing Partner, CHEVRON CANADA
RESOURCES LIMITED

= > | A@ gi,(ﬁ,qm

s "7 D REPRES EXNTATIE




“Tendor: Rundle Petroleums Ltd.
Purchaser: Chevron Canada Resources

Effective Date of Sale: September 1, 1991

Chevron pixrchased all of the interest of Rundle Petroleums Ltd. in the following lands:

T10 R27 WPM: SW?7 (surface to bsmt)
T10 R28 WPM: NW4, E5 (surface to bsmt)

including Rundle’s 13.3333% in Daly Unit No. 1 and Rundle’s 0.183210% in Daly Unit No. 3.



2 forlon |
AR MORTRNEST EERT LieBaad

2700 THE ALBERTA STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER
300 FIFTH AVENUE S.W., CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEX 03-825692 . FAX (403) 260-2995 . TELEPHONE (403) 260-2900

October 1, 1991

Manitoba Energy and Mines
Petroleum Branch

555 - 330 Graham Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 4E3

Dear Sirs:

Re: Sale of Canada Northwest Energy Limited's
Interest to Chevron Canada Resources:
Daly Unit No. 1
Daly Unit No. 3
Routledge Unit No. 1
Virden-Roselea Unit No. 1
Virden-Roselea Unit No. 3

We wish to advise that effective September 1, 1991 Canada
Northwest Energy Limited assigned its entire interest in the
above referenced Units to Chevron Canada Resources.

Furthermore, Canada Northwest Energy Limited resigned as
Unit Operator of the Daly Unit No. 1 effective as of
September 1, 1991. By virtue of a mail ballot amongst the
working interest owners in the Daly Unit No. 1 Chevron
Canada Resources was appointed as the succeeding Unit
Operator effective as of September 1, 1991.

We reguest that any well 1licenses or pipeline permits
pertaining to the captioned Units that are currently
registered in the name of Canada Northwest Energy Limited be
transferred to Chevron Canada Resources Limited, in its
capacity as Managing Partner on behalf of the Chevron Canada
Resources partnership. The address for service shall be:

Chevron Canada Resources Limited
500 - 5th Avenue, S. W.

Calgary, Alberta

T2P 0OL7

Attention: Manager, Units and Joint Ventures




Thank you for your co-operation in this matter.

CANADA NORTHWEST ENERGY LIMITED CHEVRON CANADA RESOURCES,
by its Managing Partner,
CHEVRON CANADA RESOURCES
LIMITED

Per: MQIV\ {/‘VW Per: M—L\M

SENIOR \‘CE PRESIDENT




